NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
CD
CcD

Caldwell County
City of Chillicothe
City of Hamilton
City of Lathrop
Putnam County
Andrew County
Gentry County

City of Hannibal
Ralls County
Macon County

City of Louisiana
City of Moberly
Macon County

City of Monroe City
City of Marthasville
City of Bevier

City of Moberly
City of kirksville
City of Mexico
Monroe County
Jackson County
City of Harrisonville
City of Kansas City
City of Independence
City of Pleasant Hill
City of Parkville
City of Peculiar
City of Slater

City of Parkville
City of Kansas City
City of Raytown
Jackson County
Washington County
Miller County

Federal Project Number

B013038
1900203
9900123
9900124
9900125
B002044
B038028
2800316
B087020
B061031
0079302
4500208
B061032
9900389
9900388
9900267
4500209
3700211
4400309
B069045
3453401
2900410
3301503
3379432
3301504
3400441
3458402
3301268
3400442
3400403
3400443
3453402
FLAP026
B066019

Prefix
BRO
TAP
TAP
TAP
TAP
BRO
BRO
STP
BRO
BRO-NBIL
TEAP
TEAP
BRO-NBIL
TAP
TAP
TAP
TAP
STP
STP
BRO
STP
STP
CMAQ
CMAQ
TEAP
TEAP
STP
TAP
CMAQ
STP
STP
STP
FLAP
BRO

Program Award Date Project Description

2/7/2017 Bridge Replacement
2/8/2017 Pedestrian Sidewalks
2/9/2017 Route 13 Sidewalks
2/9/2017 School sidewalks W/O Route 33
2/9/2017 Courthouse Sidewalks
2/16/2017 BRO - Bridge Replacement
6/22/2017 Bridge Replacement
7/6/2016 Shinn Lane Round-About
8/29/2016
9/19/2016 Low water crossing
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
11/28/2016 bridge construcion
12/30/2016 Main Street Sidewalk
12/30/2016 State Hwy D Sidewalk Improve.
12/30/2016 Sidewalk
12/30/2016 sidewalks
3/1/2017 mill and fill
3/14/2017 Liberty Street upgrades
4/20/2017 Bridge replacement
7/1/2016 Rock Island Phase 1: South
9/15/2016
9/20/2016 Bikeways Design
10/1/2016 Upgrading intersection.
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
11/14/2016
12/15/2016
1/23/2017
2/15/2017
2/15/2017
4/6/2017 Rock Island Phase 2: North
7/27/2016 BR Rplmt-Brazil Rd-Hazel Cr
10/18/2016 Tavern Creek bridge



CD
CcD
CD
CcD
CD
CcD
CD
CcD
CD
CcD
CD
CD
CD
CD
CD
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

Miller County

City of St. Robert
City of Belle

City of Ashland
City of Versailles
City of Columbia
City of Eldon

City of Salem

City of Fulton

City of Rolla

City of Jefferson
City of Lebanon
Osage County
City of Rolla
Laclede County
Great Rivers Greenway
Franklin County
New Haven

St. Clair

Sullivan Special Road District
Union

St. Charles City
O'Fallon

O'Fallon

St. Charles City

St. Charles County
Clayton

Creve Coeur

Des Peres

Fenton

Crystal City

De Soto

Festus

Festus Special Road Dist

B066020
9900965
9901506
9901507
9901508
2100524
9901509
9901510
2700508
5200918
3100525
3800807
B076015
5200919
B053013
9901632
5490614
9901633
5489611
6004601
6200612
7302668
7302667
4950603
5414631
5664606
5438612
5526644
5555612
4989609
5403671
2200611
2600608
2600609

BRO
TEAP
TAP
TAP
TAP
TAP
TAP
TAP
TAP
TAP
STP
STP
BRO
STP
BRO
TAP
STP
STP
STP
STP
STP
CMAQ
CMAQ
STP
STP
STP
STP
STP
STP
STP
STP
STP
STP
STP

10/18/2016 Taylor Rd bridge

11/9/2016
1/13/2017 Johnson St-Sidewalk Imprmts
1/13/2017 Main St & Henry Clay Blvd
1/13/2017 Fisher & Newton-Sdwlk Imprmts
1/13/2017 Carter Lane-Sidewalks
1/13/2017 S Maple St-Sidewalks
1/13/2017 School to Cmnty Cntr Sdwlks
1/17/2017 4th Street-Sidewalks
1/18/2017 Ramps around Campus
4/25/2017 Clark Avenue Traffic Study
5/1/2017 Mill & overlay Springfield Rd
5/19/2017 Replace BR-School Hollow Br
5/26/2017 5th,6th,Holloway Curb Ramps
6/19/2017 Bridge over Stinger Creek
9/8/2016 Grants Trail extend along I-55
9/8/2016 Ridge Road Bridge
9/8/2016 Downtown Improvements Phase 1
9/8/2016 Paul Parks Dr Sidewalks
9/8/2016 Spring Bluff Road Bridge
9/8/2016 Memorial Pkwy Bridge
9/8/2016 Flashing Yellow Arrows
9/8/2016 Flashing Yellow Arrows
9/8/2016 Resurfacing, Ped Bridge, ADA
9/8/2016 Resurfacing/base repair/8'SUP
9/8/2016 Realign Intersection
9/8/2016 Maryland Ave
9/8/2016 Emerson Road
9/8/2016 Bopp Road
9/8/2016 Horan Drive
9/8/2016 Maple Street Sidewalks
9/8/2016 MO N Sidewalk
9/8/2016 Collins Drive Sidewalk
9/8/2016 Old Hwy A Resurfacing



SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

Herculaneum
Florissant

Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Jefferson County

St. Charles County

St. Charles County
Fenton

Green Park
Manchester
Manchester

Olivette

Rock Hill

University City

Valley Park

Valley Park

St. Ann

Vinita Park

Madison County Transit District
Bi-State Development Agency
Jefferson County Port Authority
St. Louis County

Great Rivers Greenway
St. Louis County

St. Louis County

St. Louis County

St. Louis County

St. Louis County

St. Louis County

5403672
5622601
5403673
5403674
5476611
5476612
5479603
5461609
5461610
5403675
5414632
5414633
4989610
4911603
5504601
5504602
5627603
5577636
5402615
9901640
9901641
5565610
9901642
5456614
5439608
5403676
5495608
9901634
5548606
5561609
4900636
5500685
5558608
4900635

STP
STP
STP
STP
STP
STP
STP
STP
STP
STP
CMAQ
CMAQ
STP
STP
STP
STP
STP
STP
STP
STP
STP
STP
STP
CMAQ
CMAQ
CMAQ
CMAQ
CMAQ
STP
STP
STP
STP
STP
STP

9/8/2016 St. Joseph Street Sidewalk
9/8/2016 Intersection/sidewalks 5'
9/8/2016 Charter Church Road Bridge
9/8/2016 Doc Sargent Bridge
9/8/2016 East Four Ridge Road
9/8/2016 Hillsboro Valley Park Road
9/8/2016 Old Antonia Road

9/8/2016 Old Lemay Ferry Rd, Phase 1
9/8/2016 Old Lemay Ferry Rd, Phase 2
9/8/2016 Whitehead Road Bridge
9/8/2016 GGL Phase 4

9/8/2016 GGL Phase 5

9/8/2016 Larkin Williams Road
9/8/2016 Mueller Road

9/8/2016 Dougherty Ferry Road
9/8/2016 Howard George Dr Bridge
9/8/2016 Dielman Road

9/8/2016 Kortwright Ave

9/8/2016 Bicycle Facilities, Phase 3
9/8/2016 Dougherty Ferry Road
9/8/2016 St. Louis Ave, Phase 1
9/8/2016 Resurfacing

9/8/2016 Sidewalks/ADA Improvements
9/8/2016 Ridefinders Marketing
9/8/2016 Procure 4 new engines
9/8/2016 Marine Engine Repower
9/8/2016 North South - Bellefontaine
9/8/2016 Deer Creek Greenway
9/8/2016 Baxter Road South
9/8/2016 Ballas Road - 2020
9/8/2016 JS McDonnell Boulevard
9/8/2016 Clayton Road

9/8/2016 McKelvey Road - Phase 1
9/8/2016 Bayless Avenue



SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SE
SE
SE
SE
SE
SE
SE

St. Louis County
St. Louis County
Webster Groves
University City
Maryland Heights
Ballwin

Des Peres
University City
Nevada

Clinton

Republic

Warsaw
Springfield

Webb City
Willard

Clever

Wheaton

El Dorado Springs
Warsaw
Carthage

Webb City

Joplin

Carl Junction
Joplin

Benton County
St. Clair County
Greene County
Ste. Genevieve County
City of Jackson
Bollinger County
City of Desloge
City of Sikeston
City of Cape Girardeau
City of Bismarck

9901637
9901639
5540604
5582604
5500684
5401720
5555613
4921602
4800704
2000207
6900812
9900603
5901808
6500707
5944803
3321417
3321418
9900753
3001004
1601702
9901802
3205704
9900754
3219702
B008014
B093012
B039037
B095008
9900079
BO09008
9900073
5800014
1500023
9900068

STP
STP
STP
BRM
STP
TEAP
TEAP
TEAP
STP
STP
TEAP
TEAP
STP
STP
STBG
TAP
TAP
TAP
TAP
TAP
TAP
TAP
STP
STP
BRO
BRO
BRO
BRO
TEAP
BRO
STP
TAP
TAP
TAP

9/8/2016 Lucas-Hunt Road (North)
9/8/2016 Yaeger Road
9/8/2016 Resurfacing and sidewalks
9/9/2016 Kingsland Ave. Culvert repair
9/22/2016 Overlay
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
10/31/2016
7/21/2016 Replace radar signs
10/14/2016 GVMH right in, right out
10/31/2016 TEAP
10/31/2016 TEAP
11/7/2016 TMC Salaries - 2018
11/17/2016 Rt D Sidewalks
12/2/2016 Miller Rd between Rt O & FR 84
12/21/2016 Sidewalks Phase 3A
12/21/2016 Greenway Trail Phase 3A
12/21/2016 Park St / Hospital Rd Sdwlks
12/21/2016 Main St Phase I
12/23/2016 ADA compliant sidewalks
12/23/2016 Sidewalks on Madison Street
12/23/2016 St. John's Blvd. Sidewalk
12/23/2016 Route Z Sidewalks
12/29/2016 Main St. Sidewalks
2/23/2017 Replace BR 1060024
4/20/2017 Replace Bridge 0960008
5/9/2017 FR 76 over Clear Creek
10/24/2016 Jackson School Rd Br#0040063
11/9/2016 TEAP
12/19/2016 Crooked Creek Bridge 2420013
12/27/2016 Bus 67/MO 8/ Desloge Drive
12/27/2016 Recreational Trail Costruction
12/27/2016 Sidewalk Construction
12/27/2016 Sidewalk Construction



SE
SE
SE
SE
SE
SE

City of Dexter

City of Poplar Bluff
City of Farmington
City of West Plains
City of Farmington
Wayne County

2301003
5100011
2500006
6600916
2500007
B111011

TAP

TAP

TAP
STBG-TAP
STP

BRO

12/27/2016 Walking Trail Construction
12/27/2016 Trail Project Phase Il
12/27/2016 Sidewalk Construction
12/28/2016 Sidewalk Construction
4/6/2017 Pedestrian Crosswalks
5/19/2017 Bridge 1670019 CR 313



